



Project 25-04
American Boulevard Utility Extension

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Relyco Plus LLC		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		Kruczek Construction Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER																			
SS-01	Provide 24" PVC (PS115) Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	680	\$128.00	\$87,040.00	\$130.00	\$88,400.00	\$147.00	\$99,960.00	\$193.00	\$131,240.00	\$171.70	\$116,756.00	\$171.70	\$116,756.00	\$183.00	\$124,440.00	\$313.00	\$212,840.00
SS-02	Provide 24" PVC (PS115) Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	495	\$237.00	\$117,315.00	\$310.00	\$153,450.00	\$263.00	\$130,185.00	\$280.00	\$138,600.00	\$375.92	\$186,080.40	\$375.92	\$186,080.40	\$490.00	\$242,550.00	\$750.00	\$371,250.00
SS-03	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$109.69	\$8,226.75	\$109.69	\$8,226.75	\$47.00	\$3,525.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
SS-04	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	95	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$118.00	\$11,210.00	\$134.00	\$12,730.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$299.48	\$28,450.60	\$299.48	\$28,450.60	\$152.00	\$14,440.00	\$170.00	\$16,150.00
SS-05	Provide 4" Diameter Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole (2 Drops)	LF	55	\$1,265.00	\$69,575.00	\$1,130.00	\$62,150.00	\$949.00	\$52,195.00	\$1,046.00	\$57,530.00	\$1,061.80	\$58,399.00	\$1,061.80	\$58,399.00	\$1,190.00	\$65,450.00	\$937.00	\$51,535.00
SS-06	Provide 4" Diameter Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	30	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$980.00	\$29,400.00	\$966.00	\$28,980.00	\$1,135.00	\$34,050.00	\$1,113.10	\$33,393.00	\$1,113.10	\$33,393.00	\$842.00	\$25,260.00	\$946.00	\$28,380.00
SS-07	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$5,795.00	\$5,795.00	\$10,655.00	\$10,655.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,398.50	\$2,398.50	\$2,398.50	\$2,398.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
STORM SEWER																			
ST-01	Provide 24" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	155	\$98.00	\$15,190.00	\$84.00	\$13,020.00	\$106.00	\$16,430.00	\$109.00	\$16,895.00	\$114.73	\$17,783.15	\$114.73	\$17,783.15	\$102.00	\$15,810.00	\$102.50	\$15,887.50
ST-02	Provide 24" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	95	\$109.00	\$10,355.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$133.00	\$12,635.00	\$124.72	\$11,848.40	\$124.72	\$11,848.40	\$133.00	\$12,635.00	\$118.50	\$11,257.50
ST-03	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	425	\$84.00	\$35,700.00	\$67.00	\$28,475.00	\$73.50	\$31,237.50	\$90.00	\$34,000.00	\$94.97	\$40,362.25	\$94.97	\$40,362.25	\$92.00	\$39,100.00	\$97.50	\$41,437.50
ST-04	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	75	\$104.00	\$7,800.00	\$108.00	\$8,100.00	\$112.00	\$8,400.00	\$99.00	\$7,425.00	\$110.50	\$8,287.50	\$110.50	\$8,287.50	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$111.50	\$8,362.50
ST-05	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	50	\$83.00	\$4,150.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$79.90	\$3,995.00	\$79.90	\$3,995.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$82.50	\$4,125.00
ST-06	Provide 15" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$83.50	\$4,175.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$83.64	\$4,182.00	\$83.64	\$4,182.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$81.50	\$4,075.00
ST-07	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	10	\$113.00	\$1,130.00	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$78.36	\$783.60	\$78.36	\$783.60	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$101.00	\$1,010.00
ST-08	Provide 12" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$76.72	\$3,836.00	\$76.72	\$3,836.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$91.50	\$4,575.00
ST-09	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	420	\$43.00	\$18,060.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$43.00	\$18,060.00	\$49.00	\$20,580.00	\$50.90	\$21,378.00	\$50.90	\$21,378.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$58.50	\$24,570.00
ST-10	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	75	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00	\$69.00	\$5,175.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$70.22	\$5,266.50	\$70.22	\$5,266.50	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$75.50	\$5,662.50
ST-11	Provide 4" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	20	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$670.00	\$13,400.00	\$693.00	\$13,860.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$792.41	\$15,848.20	\$792.41	\$15,848.20	\$963.00	\$19,260.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00
ST-12	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	6	\$3,025.00	\$18,150.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,925.00	\$17,550.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,980.00	\$3,553.12	\$21,318.72	\$3,553.12	\$21,318.72	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,350.00	\$20,100.00
ST-13	Connect to Existing Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$533.75	\$533.75	\$533.75	\$533.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
ST-14	Provide 24" RCP Endwall	EA	6	\$1,540.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,643.00	\$9,858.00	\$1,480.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,669.90	\$10,019.40	\$1,669.90	\$10,019.40	\$2,105.00	\$12,630.00	\$1,555.00	\$9,330.00
ST-15	Provide 18" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,409.68	\$1,409.68	\$1,409.68	\$1,409.68	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
ST-16	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	6	\$1,130.00	\$6,780.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,265.00	\$7,590.00	\$1,045.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,166.34	\$6,998.04	\$1,336.34	\$8,018.04	\$1,525.00	\$9,150.00	\$1,070.00	\$6,420.00
WATER MAIN																			
W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	1060	\$76.00	\$80,560.00	\$70.00	\$74,200.00	\$68.00	\$72,080.00	\$83.00	\$87,980.00	\$95.32	\$101,039.20	\$95.32	\$101,039.20	\$75.00	\$79,500.00	\$81.75	\$86,655.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$86.50	\$4,325.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$125.41	\$6,270.50	\$125.41	\$6,270.50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$107.50	\$5,375.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	20	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$109.71	\$2,194.20	\$109.71	\$2,194.20	\$1,878.00	\$37,560.00	\$144.00	\$2,880.00
W-04	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$4,830.00	\$9,660.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,768.00	\$9,536.00	\$4,875.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,258.94	\$10,517.88	\$5,258.94	\$10,517.88	\$5,425.00	\$10,850.00	\$5,470.00	\$10,940.00
W-05	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,075.00	\$6,225.00	\$1,845.00	\$5,535.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,142.09	\$6,426.27	\$2,142.09	\$6,426.27	\$2,195.00	\$6,585.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
W-06	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,649.90	\$4,649.90	\$4,649.90	\$4,649.90	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
W-07	Provide Hydrant (7.5" Bury)	EA	1	\$6,015.00	\$6,015.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,012.00	\$6,012.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,633.66	\$6,633.66	\$6,633.66	\$6,633.66	\$6,660.00	\$6,660.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
W-08	Provide Hydrant (7.0" Bury)	EA	2	\$5,825.00	\$11,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,885.00	\$11,770.00	\$5,960.00	\$11,920.00	\$6,244.41	\$12,488.82	\$6,244.41	\$12,488.82	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00
W-09	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	15	\$67.00	\$1,005.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$51.00	\$765.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$68.71	\$1,030.65	\$68.71	\$1,030.65	\$167.00	\$2,505.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
W-10	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$929.00	\$929.00
STREET & DRAINAGE																			
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation (Pond)	CY	51800	\$3.20	\$165,760.00	\$2.42	\$125,356.00	\$4.21	\$218,078.00	\$3.33	\$172,494.00	\$4.50	\$233,100.00	\$4.78	\$247,604.00	\$5.00	\$259,000.00	\$3.30	\$170,940.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation (Street)	CY	1470	\$19.20	\$28,224.00	\$20.60	\$30,282.00	\$8.37	\$12,303.90	\$5.32	\$7,820.40	\$8.37	\$12,303.90	\$4.60	\$6,762.00	\$11.50	\$16,905.00	\$5.25	\$7,717.50
SD-03	Topsoil Stripping	SY	43600	\$0.30	\$13,080.00	\$0.52	\$22,672.00	\$0.63	\$27,468.00	\$0.52	\$22,672.00	\$0.63	\$27,468.00	\$1.00	\$43,600.00	\$0.90	\$39,240.00	\$0.51	\$22,236.00
SD-04	Backyard Swale Ditching	LF	780	\$5.60	\$4,368.00	\$20.60	\$16,068.00	\$2.70	\$2,106.00	\$3.78	\$2,948.40	\$2.70	\$2,106.00	\$0.90	\$702.00	\$8.20	\$6,396.00	\$3.75	\$2,925.00
SD-05	Permitted Wetland Fill	SY	1500	\$1.60	\$2,400.00	\$18.54	\$27,810.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.55	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.10	\$1,650.00	\$0.55	\$825.00
SD-06	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	5000	\$17.50	\$87,500.00	\$23.18	\$115,900.00	\$15.53	\$77,650.00	\$16.12	\$80,600.00	\$17.00	\$85,000.00	\$18.90	\$94,500.00	\$17.25	\$86,250.00	\$16.00	\$80,000.00
SD-07	Landscape - Topsoil, Mesic Prairie Planting, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	1700	\$2.70	\$4,590.00	\$1.48	\$2,516.00	\$3.95	\$6,715.00	\$2.78	\$4,726.00	\$2.59	\$4,403.00	\$2.99	\$5,083.00	\$2.70	\$4,590.00	\$3.10	\$5,270.00
SD-08	Landscape - Topsoil, Mesic Prairie Planting, Fertilizer and Erosion Mat Class I Urban	SY	19500	\$3.25	\$63,375.00	\$2.87	\$55,965.00	\$5.30	\$103,350.00	\$3.92	\$76,440.00	\$2.69	\$52,455.00	\$3.34	\$65,130.00	\$4.20	\$81,900.00	\$3.45	\$67,275.00
SD-09	Landscape - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	7400	\$1.50	\$11,100.00	\$1.34	\$9,916.00	\$2.77	\$20,498.00	\$2.88	\$21,312.00	\$1.37	\$10,138.00	\$1.85	\$13,690.00	\$3.10	\$22,940.00	\$2.00	\$14,800.00
SD-10	Landscape - Topsoil, Temporary Nurse Crop and Mulch	SY	35000	\$0.86	\$30,100.00	\$0.31	\$10,850.00	\$0.97	\$33,950.00	\$1.97	\$68,950.00	\$0.72	\$25,200.00	\$1.20	\$42,000.00	\$2.20	\$77,000.00	\$1.35	\$47,250.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																			
SC-01	Provide Silt Fence	LF	3200	\$1.75	\$5,600.00	\$1.80	\$5,760.00	\$1.65	\$5,280.00	\$2.01	\$6,432.00	\$1.75	\$5,600.00	\$1.75	\$5,600.00	\$2.40	\$7,680.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	3	\$101.00	\$303.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	8	\$127.00	\$1,016.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$98.00	\$784.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SC-04	Provide Medium Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	1000	\$49.00	\$49,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$39.75	\$39,750.00	\$64.57	\$64,570.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$41.00	\$41,000.00	\$41.50	\$41,500.00	\$64.00	\$64,000.00
SC-05	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$															